3,25,009 Equity Shares [each stock option is convertibte into one

equity share having face vatue of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five onty) I each.

4. Pricing formuta The aforesaid Options of Category ll-Grant, under ESOS 2023 have

been granted at an exercise price of Rs. 305/- (Rupees Three

hundred five onty) per option, based on the approvat of Nomination

and Remuneration Committee,

5. Options vested The options granted by NRC under Category ll Grants of ESOS 2023 shatt

consist of both time based and performance based vesting component

i.e 60 % of the options granted and vesting annuatly witt be Time based